## **RESOLUTION NO. 162-19**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 4 OF RESOLUTION 178-07, PASSED NOVEMBER 13, 2007, RELATIVE TO COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA #1, DESIGNATING AN ALTERNATE HOUSING OFFICER.

- WHEREAS: Resolution No. 178-07, passed November 13, 2007, amended Community Reinvestment Area #1 by designating a Housing Officer; and
- WHEREAS: That it has been requested to add an Alternate Housing Officer.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC.1:** That Section 4 of Resolution 178-07 states as follows: That the Economic Development Director is hereby designated as the Housing Officer for Community Reinvestment Area 1.
- SEC. 2: That Section 4 of Resolution 178-07 shall be amended to read as follows: That the Economic Development Director is hereby designated as the Housing Officer for Community Reinvestment Area 1 and the Community Development Director is hereby designated as the Alternate Housing Officer for Community Reinvestment Area 1.
- **SEC. 3:** That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- **SEC. 4:** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	October 28, 2019	SIGNED:	John M. Coyne, III
			President of Council
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton	<b>APPROVED:</b>	October 29, 2019
	<b>Clerk of Council</b>		
		SIGNED:	Dennis Hanwell
			Mayor